
16B120 ROYAL MIST

AWNING:  GIRARD NOVA
FABRIC:  WALNUT BROWN
HARDWARE:  BLACK
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A - 57714 DARK FAWN MET.
B - 62930 ONYX MET.
C - 60751B PANAMA BROWN PEARL

SKIN: 51291 LIGHT SANDRIFT MET.

2016

N E W M A R



SKIN: 51291 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.25 79.25 317.0 317.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 30.48 109.73 121.9 438.9
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 100.20 209.93 400.8 839.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 499.08 709.00 1996.3 2836.0
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 28.75 737.75 115.0 2951.0
BC201 DEEP BLACK 73.20 810.95 292.8 3243.8
BC250 BLUE BLACK 32.28 843.23 129.1 3372.9
BC800 RED GOLD 26.13 869.35 104.5 3477.4
BC840 RED VIOLET 1.73 871.08 6.9 3484.3

COLOR A: 57714 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.38 78.38 313.5 313.5
BC200 BLACK 539.75 618.13 2159.0 2472.5
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 81.75 699.88 327.0 2799.5
BC105 WHITE 53.98 753.85 215.9 3015.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 52.18 806.03 208.7 3224.1
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 37.38 843.40 149.5 3373.6
BC821 DARK MAROON 9.60 853.00 38.4 3412.0
BC805 RED OXIDE 7.80 860.80 31.2 3443.2
BC800 RED GOLD 6.00 866.80 24.0 3467.2

COLOR B: 62930 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.75 78.75 315.0 315.0
BC200 BLACK 644.83 723.58 2579.3 2894.3
BC600 GOLD 47.58 771.15 190.3 3084.6
BC105 WHITE 40.78 811.93 163.1 3247.7
BC805 RED OXIDE 32.98 844.90 131.9 3379.6
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 11.20 856.10 44.8 3424.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.60 864.70 34.4 3458.8
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 1.80 866.50 7.2 3466.0

COLOR C: 60751 (60751B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.88 79.88 319.5 319.5
BC800 RED GOLD 264.20 344.08 1056.8 1376.3
BC200 BLACK 172.05 516.13 688.2 2064.5
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 92.18 608.30 368.7 2433.2
BC821 DARK MAROON 270.35 878.65 1081.4 3514.6

DARK FAWN MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2016 KING AIRE 16B120 - ROYAL MIST

LT. SANDRIFT MET, LT. SANDRIFT

ONYX MET

PANAMA BROWN PEARL, PANAMA

BROWN MET



SKIN: 51291 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 623.03 623.03 2492.1 2492.1
HB64L GOLD PEARL 138.58 761.60 554.3 3046.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 107.30 868.90 429.2 3475.6
HB250 BLACK 53.63 922.53 214.5 3690.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 13.43 935.95 53.7 3743.8
HB780 RED GOLD 5.60 941.55 22.4 3766.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 34.65 976.20 138.6 3904.8

COLOR A: 57714 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 613.45 613.45 2453.8 2453.8
HB203 DEEP BLACK 163.10 776.55 652.4 3106.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 27.05 803.60 108.2 3214.4
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 15.57 819.18 62.3 3276.7
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 14.55 833.73 58.2 3334.9
HB861 MAROON 8.35 842.08 33.4 3368.3
HB770 RED OXIDE 6.22 848.30 24.9 3393.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 96.63 944.93 386.5 3779.7

COLOR B: 62930 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 667.48 667.48 2669.9 2669.9
HB250 BLACK 197.70 865.18 790.8 3460.7
HB200 BLUE BLACK 38.00 903.18 152.0 3612.7
HB650 YELLOW GOLD 31.13 934.30 124.5 3737.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 7.78 942.08 31.1 3768.3
HB770 RED OXIDE 5.80 947.88 23.2 3791.5
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 1.05 948.93 4.2 3795.7

COLOR C: 60751 (60751B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 570.40 570.40 2281.6 2281.6
HB780 RED GOLD 145.13 715.53 580.5 2862.1
HB680 GOLD 107.78 823.30 431.1 3293.2
HB861 MAROON 71.40 894.70 285.6 3578.8
HB88M SUPER RUSSET PEARL 38.47 933.18 153.9 3732.7
HB203 DEEP BLACK 28.63 961.80 114.5 3847.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 19.78 981.58 79.1 3926.3
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 6.60 988.18 26.4 3952.7

DARK FAWN MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2016 KING AIRE 16B120 - ROYAL MIST

LIGHT SANDRIFT MET, LT. SANDRIFT

ONYX MET

PANAMA BROWN PEARL, PANAMA

BROWN MET


